CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
5200 METER RUN

e ——————— Cley\k

ENTRANT # NAME

e T ——

FINAL RESULTS

153
155
154
6
156
a8z
228
281
8
79
157
e
2a9
7
8z
284
- 23t

9
10

RICHARD VOGT
KEVIN DRY
STEVE PRUL

JOE POULOS

ED PORTER

BILL HYDE

JEFF CAVANRUGH
JAY ROXE

JEFF PALFINI
JASON LA CHANCE
PETER EHRENKRANZ
JACOB KRITZER
ALEX COMBES

AL SYMONETTE
JOSH BRRANSKI
JOHN HAMMOND
SCOTT SHAW
DAVID WILK
JERRY TERMON

of the

GR

PAGE 1

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

Divisiont FINARL

Course
ARFFILIATION

STAPLES
STAPLES
CHESHIRE
XAVIER

HALL

BRANFORD
AVON

DARIEN

XAVIER
PLAINVILLE
GUILFORD
BERLIN
GILBERT

NOTRE DAME
ELLIS TECH
SOUTH WINDSOR
WINDSOR LOCKS
MANCHESTER
DANBURY

(c)

1991

JUNE 3,
EVENT #

——

Tournasent Specialists
PLRCE  MARK
1 15:48.03
e 15:49.96
3 16:07.45
4 16:07.87
S 16112, 99
6 16114,20
7 16:20.06
8 16:21.09
9 16:26.56
19 16:31.36 .
11 16:41.27
12 16:50. 21
13 16:52. 34
14 16:54.35
15 16:54. 55
16 16:57.28
17 16:58. 43
= 18 - 16:59.62
19 17:12.31

CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
4 X 100 METER RELRY

-

of

the

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL-

Division: FINAL

Course

GR AFFILIATION

(c) 1991

Tournament Specialists

PLACE

MARK

JORE ™ 3;
EVENT #

-

PR —————————————SpESSpSSPERE R el 4 b
———— S T — —

FINAL RESULTS

1
(=4
161
159
158
160
286
3
84
163
4
233
162
&8s
290
288
289
S
a7
234
287

NOTRE DARME
DANBURY
STAMFORD
WEST HAVEN
RIDGEFIELD
AMITY
MALONEY
MANCHESTER
BLOOMFIELD
WERVER
NORWICH FA
OLD SAYBROOK
SHELTON
SHEEHAN
BETHEL
MIDDLETOWN
S0 WINDSOR
BULKELEY
JONATHAN LAW
ELLINGTON
WINDHAM

NOTRE DAME
DANBURY
STAMFORD
WEST HAVEN
RIDGEFIELD
AMITY
MALONEY
MANCHESTER
BLOOMF IELD
WERVER

NORWICH FREE ACARD

OLD SAYBROOK
SHELTON
SHEEHAN
BETHEL
MIDDLETOWN
SOUTH WINDSOR
BULKELEY

JON LAW
ELLINGYON
WINDHAM

CEe~NoUnps W -

NN = e e s bt s b e s pea
~eOVwoEeNOCUSWD-&

43.10
43.64
43.85
43.95
44,01
44,09
44,27
44,48
44.71
44,88
45.26
45,53
45.56 .
45.75
45. 86
46.02
46. 36
46.47
46.66
46.80
47.78



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP

119 M HURDLES

e s o e e e e

Clerk of the
GR AFFILIATION

™

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

Division: FINAL
(c) 1991

Course

MARK

———— .+

——«._--—-———-————_—-u...o—---—_..._—_..-.--...._—__—_-—._—.--.-_-————-_..h-_————---—-——q—_——-—--—-——q--m--_——-...

236
306
165
21
308
167
238
307
93
91
237
329
166
23
239
92
168
25
24
a2
90

H’:Bﬂﬂ!==Iﬂﬂ====ﬂ======aﬂ====ﬂ===========:I============ﬂ===ﬂﬂ===ﬂ======’ﬂﬂ=.=ﬂ===========:

CONROY DAVIS
SEAN DENNIS

ABE CALIMAG
LARRY REDDEN
MARCUS WALTON
CHIP PENNOYER
ROB DUNHAM
SYDNEY HALL

PRUL YOUNG

DUANE BASTIANY
ARIME MAKUBIKA
KEVIN DE SHIELDS
NATHAN VANDERSWAGH
JARED RIPPERGER
GREG BELLRAMY
CHRIS CARDONI
JOHN GIBBONS
FRANCIS MULLINGS
MARK FRAGOLA
CHRIS JONES
RICHARD LEVY
DEON KERR

BASSICK
HADDAM-KILL INGWORTH
ST BERNRRD
STAMFORD

NOTRE DAME

NEW CANAAN
NRUGATUCK
NORTHWEST CATHOLIC
MALONEY
BLOOMFIELD
SACRED HEART
MONTVILLE
KILLINGLY
RIDGEFIELD
HARTFORD PUBLIC
ELLINGTON
MORGAN
HILLHOUSE
XAVIER

NEW BRITAIN
HARTFORD PUBLIC
STRATFORD



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
1600 METER RUN

o e S

_3._'

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

MARK

T T T T S T = S . " " - - —— - - - i S

FINAL RESULTS

16
301
18z
17
[=4]
245
19
186
303
246
183
247
113
305
184
185
18
119
244
304
111
112

SIMON MC KEON
GEOFF WILLARD

JUSTIN CHILDERS

RYAN DONOVAN
GREG SWIFT
BRETT STIRLING

CHRIS MC GRRRIGAL

CARL GREGARRIO
JEREMY COLVIN
MIKE METZGER
SHANE DUIGAN

MARCEL PREVUZINAK
JEROMIE SCHUMACHER

DAN THIERY
DAN SHEA

ERIK BUE

JOE BECK

MARK WURSTHORN
TONY MARTIN
JEFF PATERND
DAVID ROBINSON
JERRY COOK

CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
102 METER DASH

——

i

4117.81.
4:19.02
4:20. 42
4:123. 11
4:125.79
4126.67
4127.98
4128. 15
4128, 42
4:29: 10
4:129. 15
4130, 86
4:31.03
4:33.91
4:34,26
4:34.68
4:35. 32
4:35.89
4:35.92
4:37.26
4:38.26
4:140,60

Specialists
MARK

JUNE 3,
EVENT #

—— S S . S T ]~ ] ] T T ] T T (S S S S ) S (e

27
219
120
220
29
a6
28
326

DAVID HIGHTOWER
RAY ROSE
ALBERT WARREN
LAWRENCE FLOYD
LARRY GARDNER
RICH ROSE

DERIK DAVIS
WILLIE OVERTON

Division: FINAL
of the Course (c) 1991 Tournasent 'Specialists
GR AFFILIATION PLACE
NEW BRITRIN 1
12 SOUTH WINDSOR e
STAPLES 3
FAIRFIELD PREP 4
XAVIER 5
OLD LYME 6
DANBURY 7
STAMFORD 8
SOUTH WINDSOR 9
WESTON 10
HOLY CROSS 14
GILBERT 12
WOLCOTT 13
EAST CATHOLIC 14
NEWTOWN 15
STAPLES 16
GLASTONBURY 17
i2 RHAM 18 .
LYMAN MEMORIAL 19
WETHERSFIELD 20
PLAINVILLE 21
PRINCE TECH 22
EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL
Division: FINAL
of the Course (c) 1991 Tournasent
GR AFFILIATION PLRCE
MANCHESTER 1
WEST HAVEN e
WOLCOTT 3
STAMFORD 4
NEW BRITARIN ]
NOTRE DAME 6
NORWICH FREE RACAD 7
11 MIDDLETOWN a



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
SHOT PUT

- Y -

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL
Division: FINAL

the Course (c)
GR AFFILIATION

1991 Tournamsent Specialists
PLACE

MARK

JUNE 3,
EVENT #

——————— - T — — " T T T T

FINARL RESULTS

311 DAN BRYANT

11 DONOVAN PRAWL
104 FORREST CONOLY
197 JOHN SLOCUM
313 CHRIS SMITH
31z BRANDON WRINN
12 BRIAN BERRD
2409 CHRIS TRAYNOR
105 ADAM SALINA

14 MARK FARRAIOLA
13 TOM CIARCIA
15 KEN JRCKSON

189 MARK HARNOIS
106 STEVE GROHS
314 STEVE HRAYES
198 VERDALL REID
159 DAN FERRIS
194 PARUL HEARLY
363 MARK HOWE

241 JEFF ZEIGLER
1e7 MIKE BRADWELL

WILTON
WESTHILL
BERLIN
CHESHIRE
EAST LYME
LYMAN HALL

NORWICH FREE ACAD

VALLEY REGIONAL
BERLIN
NOTRE DAME
SOUTHINGTON
XAVIER
ROCKVILLE
WOLCOTT
MIDDLETOWN
HILLHOUSE
NARUGATUCK
FITCH
FRRMINGTON
MONTVILLE
FARMINGTON

54-00. 75
53-07.5
52-08. 25
52-06.5
50-03. 25
49-04. 5
49-91.75
47-05.5
47-01.75
47-01.0
46-10.5
46-10. 0
46-08.75
46-03. 75
45-06.75
45-06. 0
44-05. @
44-04. 5
44-02.
42-11.75
42-07.0



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
400 METER DASH

of

the

-

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

Division:

Course (c) 1991

GR AFFILIATION

FINAL

Tournasent
PLACE

Specialists
MARK

———————— S S S S S S S S S T -

FINAL RESULTS

42
330
332
333
200
331
215
46
115
114
334
45
253
216
254
116
117
2ss
217

TREVIS BRUNSON
JASON MC BEAN

MATT BROENN

PETE SILVER

DAVE AMOS

CRAIG HANSON

CARLO RODGERS
JASON NEWTON

JAMES SWANZY-PARKER
HECTOR COLON

CHRIS HICKS

TINO PAUL

CHRIS PACE

MIKE MILLER

PAT KENNY

KWAS BARTHWAITE
BRIAN CAGNO

JOHN POTKAY

JESSE MC CULLOUGH

NOTRE DAME
HAND

LYMAN HALL
NEW CANARAN
STAMFORD
BETHEL
WERVER
DANBURY
POMPERRUG
BLOOMF IELD
MALONEY
GREENWICH
HADDAM~KILL INGWORTH
HALL
ELLINGTON
STONINGTON
BROOKFIELD
DERBY

NEW MILDFORD

48,22
49,00
50. 24
50. 35
50. 45
50.93
51.13
51.26
51.29
St.52
51.78
51.80
82, 11
S52.21
S52.72
52.92
53.05
53.39
53. 64



.—.g-—

CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL JUNE 3,
LONG JuMp Division: FINAL EVENT #
------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournasent Specialists ——-----
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK

FINAL RESULTS :

205 CHRIS BECKFORD WEST HAVEN 1 22-08.0

206 AARRON LAUDATI HOLY CROSS 2 22-05.0

173 MARTT HALL BULLARD HAVEN 3 21-11.0

49 LATEF ROBERTS WILBUR CROSS 4 21-11.0

39 GREG WILLIAMS DANBURY S 21-09.0

38 BRIAN DRESCHLER SOUTHINGTON 6 21-07.0

207 MATT RAMADONOVIL AMITY 7 21-03.0

99 JIMMY WILLIAMS PRINCE TECH 8 21-¢2.0

236 SEAN DENNIS HADDAM-KILLINGWORTH 9 21-20.0

103 RANDY WILLARD PLAINFIELD 10 21-00.0

292 DOM FERNANDAS NEW CANRAN 11 20-102.0

291 CLAYTON KEMPARIN KILLINGLY 12 20-05. e

238 SYDNEY HALL NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 13 20-04.0

29 LARRY GARDNER NEW BRITARIN 13 20-04.0

19 DAVID DEWEY SEYMOUR 15 2e-02.0

175 MIKE OWENS NEW MILDFORD 16 2e-020.0

41 FRED KNOWLES NORWICH FREE ACAD 17 19-11.@

293 MIKE ANDERSON LYMAN HALL 18 19-07.0

102 KEVIN JOHNSON BASSICK 19 19-06.0

295 WILLIE BONET MALONEY 20 19-04.0

101 JOEL RUFFIN WATERFORD 21 19-03.0

256 TIM MC DONOUGH ELLINGTON 22 19-01.0

297 RANDY SCHUG ST PAUL 23 18-10.9

200 DARVE AMOS STAMFORD 24 18-02.0



- -

CIARC BOYS STRTE CHAMP EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL JUNE 3,
300 METER HURDLES g Division: FINAL EVENT #
e —————— Clerk of the Course (¢) 1991 Tournament Specialists —=====--
ENTRANT # NARME GR AFFILIARTION PLARCE  MARK

[ ——————————————————————— e T e e e e e e

FINARL RESULTS

118 DAVID ROBINSON PRINCE TECH 1 38.97
ale LARRY PEDELEN STAMFORD 2 39.24
49 JOHN MITCHELL NOTRE DAME 3 39. 40
89 CONROY DAVIS BASSICK 4 39.56
47 KECEY LOGAN EAST HARTFORD 5 39.97
236 SEAN DENNIS HADDAM-KILL INGWORTH 6 40.23
48 SHAKEEDO RUFUS WILBUR CROSS 7 40. 44
167 ROB DUNHAM NARUGATUCK 8 40.60
307 PRUL YOUNG MALONEY 9 40.97
93 DUANE BRSTIANY BLOOMF IELD 19 41.06
168 FRANCIS MULLINGS HILLHOUSE 11 41.17
119 MATT GOWER RHAM 12 41.38
338 MIKE DAGGETT LEDYRRD 13 41.41
23 GREG BELLAMY HARTFORD PUBLIC 14 41,49
239 CHRIS CARDONI ELLINGTON 15 41.50
251 ROBERT HKLUK 11 DERBY 16 41.63
339 TYREN HARYNES MIDDLETOWN 17 41.87
91 AIME MAKUBIKA SACRED HEART 18 42,58
ee RICHARD LEVY HARTFORD PUBLIC 19 42,77
258 ALEX WILLIAMS Sp STAFFORD =] 42,91
341 DERRICK MIGHTY SO0UTH WINDSOR 21 42.94
213 GEORGE CLARKE WERVER ce 43.54

214 MARCUS HENDERSON WERVER 23 45. 66



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
JAVELIN THROW

—— -

- ﬁ? —

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

Division:

of the Course
GR AFFILIATION

FINAL

(c) 1991

Tournasent
PLRCE

Specialists
MARK

JUNE 3,
EVENT #

FINAL RESULTS

298
33

194
299
278
131
34

309
296
192
130
297
96

193
129
195
196
276
132
37

36

CHRISTIAN RATTEREE
TROY GUNTULIS
PRUL HERLY
MALCOLM ARDER
CHRIS BROWN
TONY AVITABLE
CHRIS HORVATH
ROY BOQUE

MIKE JAMESON
GILBERT JENNINGS
HARRY MAUTTE
ERIC STRANDSON
KURT JOHNSON
JUSTIN HYLAND
BASEL SARD

DAN BISHOP

ALEX KALOGERAS
JEFF ZIEGLER
ROBERT GREHL
AARRON SHAW

BILL OTTOSHRUETT

HAND
MANCHESTER
FITCH
GRASSO TECH
PUTNAM
SHEEHAN
FRIRFIELD

NORTH HARVEN
LYMAN HALL
AMITY
STRATFORD
KILLINGLY
PLAINVILLE

NEW MILDFORD

WATERFORD

NEW MILDFORD

RIDGEFIELD
MONTVILLE
EAST HAVEN
XAVIER
DANBURY

186-11.0
186-03.0
175-05. 0
173-04.0
172-20.0

169-10.0
169-028.0

169-06. 0
169-01. 0

165-06.0

163-05.0
161-08.0
159-05.0
158-08.0
154-05. 0
154-00.0
152-022.9
151-05.0
150-20.0
146-00.0
143-05.0



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
800 METER RUN

-

of

the

- 9 -

EAST- HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

Division:

Course

GR AFFILIATION

FINAL

(c) 1991

Tournament Specialists

"PLACE

MARK

JUNE 3,
EVENT #

———— - ] — ] -

FINAL RESULTS

S0

342
2e3
343
109
224
Si

225
269
261
127
53

344
262
126
ee7
334
16

S4

S2

259

JERMAINE GAMBRELL
JACK DAVIDSON
JAMES FORMICR
MIKE HENNEBERRY
HOWARD FRASER
KEN GUNN
OSBOURNE SHAW
GIBRAN PATTERSON
JIM MACIONE
STEVE LA BRANCHE
J.T. SCHEMM

ALEX MILKOFSKY
MARK WORTHINGTON
ERIC DZIALO
JUSTIN DANIELS
CHRIS RAMSEY
CHRIS HICKS
SIMON MC KEON
MARRK DECOMBRE
JOE CRESPO

JAMIE IRICK

WILBUR CROSS
DARIEN
ROCKVILLE
TORRINGTON
BASSICK
STAMFORD
BRIDGEPORT CENTRAL
STAPLES
ELLINGTON
MONTVILLE
BROOKFIELD
XAVIER
WETHERSFIELD
LYMAN MEMORIAL
BLOOMF IELD
NEWINGTON
MALONEY

NEW BRITAIN
SIMSBURY
FARIRFIELD
GILBERT

1:55. 80

1:56.51
1157, 01
1:157. 38
1:58. 34
1:59. 42
1:159.65
2:00.65
2:01.10
2:01.78
2:102.72
2:03.09
2:03.65
2:03.70
2:04.18
2:04.21
2:05. 04
2:07. 40
2:109.59
2:40.84
NO MARK



- 810 —

JUNE 3,
EVENT #

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL
Division: FINAL

CIAC BOYS STARTE CHAMP
208 METER DASH

o e e Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists —-------
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PLACE MARK

FINAL RESULTS

42 TREVIS BRUNSON NOTRE DAME 1 2e. 19
330 JASON MC BEAN HAND 2 e2. 42
204 FLOYD LAWRENCE STAMFORD 3 22.58
27 DAVID HIGHTOWER MANCHESTER 4 22. 59
200 DAVE AMOS STAMFORD S 22.63
2oz BRETT DEDMAN AMITY 6 22.85
120 ALBERT WARRREN WOLCOTT 7 23.03
203 ROBERT NICHOLSON NEWINGTON 8 e3.07
28 DERIK DAVIS NORWICH FREE RCRD 9 23. 11
435 TINO PAUL GREENWICH 19 23.28
89 CONROY DAVIS BASSICK 11 23. 30
345 MATT BRUENN LYMAN HALL 12 23.35
1195 JAMES SWANZY-PRRKER POMPERRUG 13 23. 39
122 ADAM HARRIS BLOOMFIELD 14 23. 51
201 MARLON SAMUELS PLATT TECH 15 23.60
326 WILLIE OVERTON 11 MIDDLETOWN 16 23.75
25e CHRD PETROW BRCON RCRD 17 23. 92
263 PHIL ALDRICH HOUSATONIC REG 18 23,99
306 RBE CALIMAG ST BERNARD 19 NO MARK



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
3200 METER RUN

——

of the

GR

— Jf/ —

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

Division: FINAL

Course (c)
AFFILIATION

1991

Tournament Specialists

PLACE

MARK

FINAL RESULTS

351
63
110
64
155
352
a1
354
355
183
148
66
231
182
65
147
153
244
156
149

BRYAN ZADORA
CARLOS NAVEDO
MARK WURSTHORN
CHAD JOHNSON
KEVIN DAY

PETE KOHN
MRRTIN THOMAS
ROB JOHNSON
DOUG SHATAS
SHANE DUIGAN
BRYAN GAGNER
TIM LANDRY
SCOTT SHAW
JUSTIN CHILDERS
MARC ROBACZYNSKI
BRIAN GILSON
RICHARD VOGT
TONY MARTIN

ED PORTER

KEVIN O'NEILL

KILLINGLY
NEW BRITAIN
RHAM

NORWICH FREE ACAD

STRPLES

HAND

PRINCE TECH
WINDHAM
MALONEY

HOLY CROSS
BROOKFIELD
XAVIER
WINDSOR LOCKS
STAPLES
SIMSBURY
SHEEHAN
STAPLES

LYMAN MEMORIAL
HALL
WATERFORD

9:37.59-
9:44.98
9:46. 30
9:46, 37
9:52. 48
9:53.83
9:56.13
9:58.04
9:58. 37

10:02.99 |

10:03. 52
10:04.03
10:035. 14
10:05.74
10:06.75
10:06. 80
10:09. 70
10:14.74
10:17. 46
10:26. 56



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP

4 X 400 METER RELRY

2 {7t 2 T 7

-/

of the
GR

Specialists
MARK

JUNE 3,
EVENT #

——— v — = = T " T T T T

FINAL RESULTS

67
e
287
68
69
356
159
289
171
170
357
163
86
288
70
234
169
362
152
279
172
280

WILBUR CROSS
DANBURY
WINDHAM
NOTRE DAME
GLASTONBURY
LEDYRRD
PRINCE TECH
S0 WINDSOR
CHESHIRE
GUILFORD
NEW LONDON
WERVER
WATERFORD
MIDDLETOWN
EAST HARTFORD
ELLINGTON
NEW MILFORD
BROOKF IELD
STRATFORD

HADDAM-KILLONGWTH

BULLARD HAVEN
SOMERS

18

é;L S
EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL
Division: FINAL

Course (c) 1991 Tournaasent
AFFILIATION PLACE
WILBUR CROSS 1
DANBURY e
WINDHAM 3
NOTRE DAME 4
GLASTONBURY 5
LEDYARD 6
PRINCE TECH 7
SOUTH WINDSOR 8
CHESHIRE 9
GUILFORD 10
NEW CANAAN 11
WERVER 12
WATERFORD 13
MIDDLETOWN 14
ERST HARTFORD 15
ELLINGTON 16
NEW MILDFORD 17
BROOKFIELD 18
STRATFORD 19
HADDAM-KILLINGWORTH 20
BULLARD HAVEN 21
SOMERS 22

3:24. 40
3:27.15
3:27. 39
3:127.98
3:28.13
3:28.21
3:28.75
3:28.76
3:32.30
33132. 31
3:33.70
3:3S5. 48
3:35.60
3333.70
3135.93
33136.21
3:36. 42
3:37.10
3:37.80
3:38. 86
3:40.60
3:40.67



e

CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL JUNE 3,
HIGH JUMP Division: FINAL EVENT #
—————————— e e Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists —-—-------
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PLACE  MARK

FINRL RESULTS .

321 CRAIG HANSEN BETHEL 1 6-026.0

57 DAVE KRIZ TRUMBULL e 6-04,0

206 AARRON LARUDATI HOLY CROSS 3 6-024.0

S5 GARDNER LEWIS HAMDEN 4 6-02.0

322 DOM FERNANDES NEW CANARAN S 6-22.0

60 MACKA JONES MANCHESTER ) 6-00.0

208 COLIN HODDINOTT RIDGEFIELD b 6-00.0

271 MARK SMITH ST PARUL 6 6-00.0

145 PHIL HESSBERGER JON LAW 6 6-00.0

144 TIM DEVINE SHEEHAN 7 6-00.0

141 MRTT ROWAN BARLOW g 6-00.0

21t WALI MUTLAMMAN HALL 7 6-00.0

209 JOHN BOSTICCO HOLY CROSS 7 6-020.0

205 CHRIS BECKFORD WEST HAVEN 7 6-00.0

360 JASON BOHN CROMWELL 7 6-00.9

S6 KEITH SIMPSON HARTFORD PUBLIC 7 6-002.0

59 JASON DEJORNNES MANCHESTER 7 6-00.0

323 ANTHONY STIGLER WINDHAM 7 6-00.9Q

325 JASON FARAGLER BETHEL 7 6-06.0



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
DISCUS THROW

——

— 7Y -

the

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL
Division:

Course

GR AFFILIATION

(c)

FINAL

1991

Tournament Specialists

PLACE

MARK

JUNE 3,
EVENT #

S ————————— e

FINAL RESULTS

311
187
96
296
i1
188
94
337
192
189
62
93
61
270
271
35
98
336
191
97
13

DAN BRYANT
JOHN STRELL
KURT JOHNSON
MIKE JAMESON
DONOVAN PRAWL
PAUL HEALEY

TOM NICOLS

HERB PEARLMAN
CHRIS NICOLS
MARK HARNOIS
MAT COPPOLA
JEROME DANIELS
JEFF GROTE

KEITH CHRISTOFFERS
MARK SMITH

STEVE MILICI
MATT SCHOONMAKER
JEFF BASHAW

JOHN SLOCOM

DAN RICHARDS

TOM CIRRCIA

WILTON
HOLY CROSS
PLARINVILLE
LYMAN HALL
WESTHILL
FITCH
PLAINVILLE
BETHEL
SHELTON
ROCKVILLE
HAMDEN
BLOOMFIELD
MANCHESTER
COVENTRY
ST PARUL
NOTRE DAME
JON LAW

BRISTOL CENTRAL

CHESHIRE
WATERFORD
SOUTHINGTON

143-11.0
139-07.0
138-10.9
138-04.0
137-29.9
136-07.0
134-05. 0
132-07.0
132-21.0

128—100 0 )

127-07.0
127-03.9
124-07.0
123-07.9
1ee-27.0
122-06.0
121-09.0
120-29.0
119-04. 0
117-11.0
116-24.0



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP
TRIPLE JUMP

of the Course
GR AFFILIATION

- NS

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

Division: FINAL
(c) 1991

Tournament
PLACE

Specialists —=-=—-——--
MARK

.—-——_—.p-—-___-———--..-———-—-.-.————...___...-...--._..___q--———_—-...——————-—-un-———-—_—..q——————_-.--._....—--

40
173
331
99
238
12
138
60
139
78
348
349
293
166
274
175
9e
275
359
259
149
176

LATEF ROBERTS
MATYT HALL
CRAIG HANSON
JIMMY- WILLIAMS
SYDNEY HALL
BRIAN BEARD
FRANK TAYLOR
MACKA JONES

KURT AVAR

ANDRE FUNG
GLENN ROGERS
JOSH OWENS
MIKE ANDERSON
JARED RIPPERGER
KEVIN DESHIELDS
MIKE OWENS
JOHN GIBBONS
BRIAN ADAMS
ANTHONY STIGLER
JAMIE IRICK
SAM APONTE
AARON PHILLIPS

WILBUR CROSS
BULLARD HAVEN
BETHEL

PRINCE TECH

NORTHWEST CATHOLIC
NORWICH FREE ACAD

SHEEHAN
MANCHESTER

NEW FRIRFIELD
NEW BRITRIN
MIDDLETOWN
WINDHAM
LYMAN HALL
RIDGEFIELD
PRINCE TECH
NEW MILDFORD
MORGAN
SHEPRUG
WINDHAM
GILBERT
PLATT

FITCH

O ONC U W -

19
i1
12
12
14
15
16
16
18
19
20

el
2

=========="—“========'—'===============================================

45-10.0
44-09.0
44-05.0
44-03.0
44-02.0
44-01.0.
43-03.9
43-00.0
42-09.0
41-03.0
40-09. 0
40-09.0
40-08.0
40-07.0
40-05. 0
40-05. 0
40-00. 0
39-09.0
39-04.0



CIAC BOYS STRTE CHAMP
POLE VAULT

FINAL RESULTS

133
72

177
263
135
134
316
178
75

320
179
317
76

268
264
181
189
73

269

JOE BENEDETTO
BILL SIKORSKY
ERIC LAWLOR
PHIL ALDRICH
STEVE ZWEIR
CHRIS CLARK
SCOTT HOLBROOK
KEVIN STICTZEL
BRIAN SCHWEGLER
MARK LABBE

ROB FRANGIONE
ROOSEVELT GREEN
LOU DE CRESCENZO
MATT DUTKA
CHRIS JAQUITH
SCOTT CARROLL
SHANE CLARRK
CHRIS MENA
MATT VRIL

—

of the

/6 —

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

Division: FINAL

Course

GR AFFILIATION

- T 1 S T T T T T T T2 o T o o o o o T . S o o S T T T o T T 7 7 T T 2 =

BARLOW
HAMDEN

HOLY CROSS
HOUSATONIC REG
WATERFORD
BROOKFIELD
LEDYRRD
RIDGEFIELD
GLASTONBURY
WINDHAM
STAMFORD
WETHERSFIELD
NOTRE DAME
COVENTRY
SOMERS
NAUGATUCK
FITCH
MANCHESTER
STAFFORD

(c) 1991

Tournament Specialists

PLRCE

oq@owmmmmmmuo"om#mm—

MARK

13-00.0
12-06.0
12-26.0

12-06. 0.

12-26.0
12-00.0
12-20.0
12-20.0
11-06.0
11-06.0
11-06.0
11-06.0
11-26.0
11-20.0
11-20.0
11-20.0
11-002.0
11-20.0
11-20.0

JUNE 3,
EVENT #



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP

18

a2e
23

26

28

36
37

41
42

S50
S1

- Clerk

*%%% FINAL *x#% SCORING RFTER
(c) 1991

of the
AFFILIATION

NOTRE DAME
WILBUR CROSS
STRMFORD

HOLY CROSS
HAND

STAPLES
MANCHESTER
WEST HAVEN
NEW BRITRIN
WILTON
DANBURY
BETHEL
BASSICK
PRINCE TECH
BULLARD HAVEN
HAMDEN

LYMAN HALL
CHESHIRE
WESTHILL
KILLINGLY
BARLOW
HADDAM-KILL INGWORTH
TRUMBULL
SOUTH WINDSOR
DARIEN

FITCH

NEW CANARAN
XAVIER
WINDHAM

ST BERNARD
RHAM
PLAINVILLE
BERLIN
WOLCOTT
ROCKVILLE
NORWICH FREE ACAD
FRIRFIELD PREP
TORRINGTON
HOUSATONIC REG
GRASSO TECH
RIDGEFIELD
AMITY
GLASTONBURY
EAST HARTFORD
WATERFORD
NORTHWEST CATHOLIC
EAST LYME
HALL

PUTNAM
LEDYARRD
SHEEHAN
SOUTHINGTON

Course *

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL

POINTS

——————— " 1 " . " T . 1 " T = = = - - - - -

el g2 n MIVrurunaanjgie PPN OO TN DWW

. 29

Tournaasent

JUNE 3,

18 EVENTS
Specialists

1991

P ——

1991

JUNE 3,
18 EVENTS

Tournament Specialists ——=—————v

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL
#xx% FINAL =x%x SCORING AFTER

CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP

of the Course (c) 1991

~==——m= Clerk
PLACE AFFILIATION

POINTS

OLD LYME
BRANFORD

BROOKF IELD
ST PAUL

JON LAW

S5

56



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL JUNE 3,

**#%% FINAL #%%x SCORING AFTER 18 EVENTS

- Clerk of the Course - (c)1991 Tournament Specialists

1991

AFFILIATION POINTS
OLD LYME 1
BRANFORD 1
BROOKFIELD .9
ST PAUL .25

JON LAW .25



CIAC BOYS STATE CHAMP

- Clerk

of the
AFFILIARTION

EAST HTFD HIGH SCHOOL
##%% FINAL #*%# SCORING AFTER
Course

(c) 1991
POINTS

JUNE 3,
18 EVENTS
Tournament Specialists

1991

o (B D o o o o . B o o o o B B o o o S W

VCENOUS W~

12
13
14
16

18

22
23

a6

a8

41
4e

NOTRE DAME
WILBUR CROSS
STAMFORD

HOLY CROSS
HAND

STAPLES
MANCHESTER
WEST HAVEN
NEW BRITRIN
WILTON
DANBURY

BETHEL
BASSICK
PRINCE TECH
BULLARD HAVEN
HAMDEN

LYMAN HALL
CHESHIRE
WESTHILL
KILLINGLY
BARLOW
HADDAM~-KILL INGWORTH
TRUMBULL

SOUTH WINDSOR
DARIEN

FITCH

NEW CRANARAN
XAVIER
WINDHAM

ST BERNARD
RHAM
PLAINVILLE
BERLIN

WOLCOTT
ROCKVILLE
NORWICH FREE RCAD
FRIRFIELD PREP
TORRINGTON
HOUSATONIC REG
GRASSO TECH
RIDGEFIELD
AMITY
GLASTONBURY
EAST HARTFORD
WATERFORD
NORTHWEST CATHOLIC
ERST LYME

HALL

 PUTNAM

LEDYARD
SHEEHAN
SOUTHINGTON

n
(4}
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